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SUBJECT : ENGLISH
PRESCRIBED BOOK: NEW PATHWAYS (LIT)

COLLINS ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION

MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL LITERATURE   
CH-1:- THE ROYAL PARADE

                        CH-2:- THE STORY OF RUDOLPH
GRAMMAR 
CH-1:- SENTENCES 

                        CH-2:- QUESTIONS
                        CH-3:- NOUNS: COMMON, PROPER, 

COLLECTIVE
                        CH-4:- NOUNS: NUMBER

MAY LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

JULY LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

    

CH-3:- WILLIWU LEARNS TO MAKE 
FRIENDS

CH-5:- NOUNS: GENDER                                                
CH-6:- NOUNS: BELONGINGS                                                                        
CH-7:- THE SUBJECT AND THE 

PREDICATE
COMPREHENSION    
CH-27:- THE MONSTER  
CH-28:- CLEVER TENALI

CH-4:-  HACHIKO
THE LETTER A (POEM)

CH-8:-  ADJECTIVES
CH-9:-  ADJECTIVES: DEGREES OF 

 COMPARISON
CH-10:-  PRONOUNS

CLASS- III
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AUG LITERATURE  
COLLIN (POEM) 
CH-5:-  ANNALISA AND THE GIANT
GRAMMAR 
CH-11:-  A, AN, THE

    CH-12:- VERBS
CH-19:- THE ADVERBS

SEP LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

OCT LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

NOV LITERATURE

GRAMMAR 

REVISION

COMPREHENSION 
CH-29:- THE ICE GIRL
CH-32:- PARAGRAPH WRITING

CH-6:- JUAN BOBO'S POT 
POEM:- THE YOUNG DANDELION 

CH-13:-  AM, IS, ARE
CH-14:-  WAS, WERE
CH-10:- HAS, HAVE, HAD

CH-7:- TOOTH TROUBLES
POEM:- THE RAINBOW FAIRIES 
REVISION

            CH-16:- THE SIMPLE PRESENT AND 
   PRESENT CONTINUOUS TENSE

CH-17:-  THE SIMPLE PAST TENSE
              CH-18:-  THE SIMPLE FUTURE TENSE

COMPREHENSION 
CH-30:- THE TRAVELLER

DEC

GRAMMAR 

JAN LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

LITERATURE 
CH-8:- WE SAVED THE WHALE

 CH-9:-  THE DAY AT THE SWAMP

 CH-20:- CONJUNCTIONS
CH-21:- PREPOSITIONS

              CH-22:- INTERJECTIONS

CH-10:- SOMETHING FROM NOTHING
 POEM:- THE TREE

CH-23:-  PUNCTUATIONS
CH-24:-  GRAMMAR ON THE GO
CH-25:-  OPPOSITES 
CH-26:-  WORDS : A MIXED BAG

 COMPREHENSION 
 CH-31:-  MAKING FRIENDS

CH-33:-  LETTER WRITING

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL

 

GRAMMAR 

MAY LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR :-

JULY LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR :-

AUG LITERATURE

GRAMMAR 

LITERATURE 
ikB 1 ioZr                                                                   

             ikB&2 cjxn dh xokgh                                                              
             ikB&3 ok.kh dk egRo                                       

ikB&1 Hkk"kk
            ikB&2 o.kZ

ikB&8 esjk ifjp;

ikB&4  VsMh ch;j Lkk ikM++k                       

ikB&3 ek=k,¡
ikB&4 la;qDr v{kj 

ikB&5 fiuksfd;ks     
ikB&6 'kcjh  ds csj                       
ikB&7 c<-s pyks                         

ikB&5  laKk
 ikB&6  fyax  
 ikB&7 opu 
                  

ikB&8  jsfxLrku dk tgkt                                                 

ikB&9  loZuke  
 ikB&10 fo'ks"k.k 

ikB&17 vuqPNsn  ys[ku 
ikB&18 vifBr xn];ka'k   

&

SUBJECT : HINDI
PRESCRIBED BOOK : PALASH (LIT.) 

  

HINDI VYAKARAN (GRAMMAR)

SEP            
      
         
       

OCT LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

NOV LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR

DEC LITERATURE

GRAMMAR 

JAN LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 

LITERATURE 

GRAMMAR 
ikB&9  ,d ;kn            

ikB&11 fdz;k
           

ikB&10 ckyd /kqo
ikB&11 dSls gksrs gS fnu- jkr 
ikB&12 dks;y       

              ikB&13 'kCn lkxj
             ikB&14 eqgkojs

 ikB&16 fp= o.k±u   

ikB&13 ekuks ;k u ekuks                     

ikB&20 fnuks ds uke 
ikB&21 eghuks ds uke 

            ikB&14 ul:nnhu dh vpdu  

            ikB&15 ljdl        

ikB&22 i'kq if{k;ks dh cksfy;k¡
ikB&25 i= ys[ku

ikB&16 chjcy dh vkLFkk    

ikB&26 laokn ys[ku 

 

  

                 

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL

MAY

JULY

AUG

SEP

 
OCT

NOV

DEC

JAN

CH-1 NUMBERS CH-2 ADDITION

REASONING -          CH-1 PATTERNS

                        CH-2 ANALOGY AND CLASSIFICATION

CH-3 SUBTRACTION

CH-4 MULTIPLICATION     CH-5 DIVISION

REASONING - CH-3 ALPHABET TEST

                                  CH-4 CODING DECODING

CH-6 MONEY

REASONING -  CH-5 RANKING TEST

CH-7 SHAPES

REASONING -  CH-6 GROUPING OF 

FIGURES & FIGURE MATRIX

CH-8 FRACTIONS

                     CH-11 TIME AND CALENDER

REASONING -   CH-7 MIRROR IMAGE 

CH-9 MEASUREMENT
                        

CH-12 DATA HANDLING

REASONING CH-8 GEOMETRICAL SHAPES

                           CH-9 EMBEDDED FIGURES

 CH-10 SYMMETRY AND PATTERNS
REASONING  -  CH-10 DAYS AND DATES 
                         AND POSSIBLE COMBINATION

SUBJECT : MATHS
PRESCRIBED BOOK : 

MATHS MARVEL
MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL

MAY

JULY

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV         

DEC   

JAN

CH-1 PARTS OF OUR BODY
CH-2 KEEPING SAFE AND HEALTHY
CH-3 THE FOOD WE EAT

CH-4 HOME SWEET HOME
CH-5 CLOTHES WE WEAR

CH-6 FAMILY
CH-7 PEOPLE AND THEIR WORKPLACES
CH-8 OUR FESTIVALS

CH-9 :- REACHING PLACES
CH-10:-  LAND AND RIVERS
CH-11:-  EARLY HUMANS

CH-12 CITIES AND VILLAGES
CH-13 OUR IDENTITY

CH-14 UNITY IN DIVERSITY
CH-15 THE STORY OF FIRE

       CH-16 TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION

CH-17 LIVING AND NON-LIVING THINGS
CH-18 PLANTS OUR FRIENDS 
CH-19 ANIMALS AND BIRDS

CH-20 CLEAN WATER AND AIR
CH-21 WEATHER AND SEASON

CH-22 EARTH AND THE SKY

SUBJECT : EVS
PRESCRIBED BOOK : 
MY GREEN WORLD

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL

MAY

JULY

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

JAN

CH-1 :- HARDWARE  AND SOFTWARE

CH-2 :- INTRODUCTION TO WINDOWS 10

CH-3:- INTRODUCTION TO PAINT 

CH-4:- SHAPES AND TOOLS IN PAINT  

REVISION OF SA 1 SYLLABUS 
(CH -1, CH- 2, CH-3) 

CH-5:- INTRODUCTION TO MS WORD 2016 

CH-6:- INTRODUCTION TO LOGO 

CH-7:- MORE ON LOGO 

REVISION OF SA 2 SYLLABUS 
(CH - 4, CH- 5, CH-6  AND CH-7)

SUBJECT : COMPUTER
PRESCRIBED BOOK :

GROW WITH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(HEADWORD)

9

MONTHS CONTENTS TO BE COVERED 

APRIL

  

MAY

JULY  

NATURE AND WILDLIFE 
CH-1 BEAUTIFUL BIRDS 
CH-2 PLANTS AND TREES
CH-3 MOTHER EARTH
INDIA
CH-4 SPECIAL NAMES 
CH-5 NATIONAL SYMBOLS OF INDIA
CH-6 FAMOUS INDIANS

SPORTS
CH-7 SPORTS THEY PLAY

                        CH-8 TERMS IN CRICKET
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
CH-9 FAMOUS INVENTIONS
CH-10 PARTS OF THE BODY
CH-11 COMPUTER ICONS

                        WORLD AROUND US    
CH-12 OUR NEIGHBOURS 

CH-13 GEOGRAPHICAL FEATURES
                         CH-14 MONUMENTS OF THE WORLD 
                         LITERATURE AND LANGUAGE
                         CH-15 MASCULINE AND FEMININE 
                         CH-16 PLURALS
                         ART AND ENTERTAINMENT
                         CH-17 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS 

 CH-18 SHADES AND HUES

SUBJECT : G.K.
PRESCRIBED BOOK : BE A GK CHAMP

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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AUG CH-19 PLACES IN CARTOONS
MIXED BAG
CH-20 AIR
CH-21 MY TOOLSET
PROBLEM SOLVING
CH-22 CRIME SCENE
CH-23 TEST YOUR SKILLS
CH-24 PUZZLING PICTURES

SEP CURRENT AFFAIRS
REVISION

OCT NATURE AND WILDLIFE
CH- 25 USES OF PLANTS

                        CH-26 ANIMAL KINGDOM
INDIA
CH- 27 FESTIVALS OF INDIA

                        CH-28 FAMOUS LANDMARKS
CH-29 FAMOUS INDIAN WOMEN
SPORTS
CH- 30 CRICKET FORMATS

NOV CH- 31 BOARD GAMES
CH-32 NATIONAL SPORTS
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
CH-33 GOOD FOOD
CH-34 PLANETS
CH-35 MY STRAW BOAT
WORLD AROUND US
CH-36 AT THE RAILWAY STATION

11

DEC

JAN  

  

CH-37 THE BIG BEN
                        LITERATURE AND LANGUAGE

CH-38 SOUNDS THINGS MAKE
CH-39 FAMOUS BOOKS
CH-40 THE RAMAYANA 

                         ART AND ENTERTAINMENT
CH-41 DANCES OF INDIA
CH-42 FILMS AND CHARACTERS 

MIXED BAG
CH-43 CURRENCY
CH-44 SIGNS AND SYMBOLS
CH 45 FLAGS OF THE WORLD
PROBLEM SOLVING
CH- 46 KNOW YOUR NUMBER
CH-47 PARTY TIME
CH-48 ALPHABET MAZE

FEB    CURRENT AFFAIRS
 REVISION

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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SYLLABUS OF UT -2

LITERATURE :- 
CH-6:- 

CH-7:- 

GRAMMAR :- 
CH-13:- AM, IS, ARE
CH-14:- WAS, WERE
CH-15:- HAS, HAVE, HAD
CH-17:- THE SIMPLE PAST TENSE
CH-16:- 

CH-18:- 
COMPREHENSION :-

  

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

LITERATURE :-  

JUAN BOBO'S POT 
POEM:- THE YOUNG DANDELION

TOOTH TROUBLES
POEM:- THE RAINBOW FAIRIES 

THE SIMPLE PRESENT AND 
    PRESENT CONTINUOUS TENSE

THE SIMPLE FUTURE TENSE

THE TRAVELLER

CH-8:- WE SAVED THE WHALE
CH-9:- THE DAY AT THE SWAMP
CH-10:- SOMETHING FROM NOTHING
POEM:- THE TREE
GRAMMAR :- 
CH-20:- CONJUNCTIONS
CH-21:- PREPOSITIONS
CH-22:- INTERJECTIONS
CH-23:- PUNCTUATIONS
CH-24:- GRAMMAR ON THE GO
CH-25:- OPPOSITES 
CH-26:- WORDS :A MIXED BAG
COMPREHENSION :-
CH-31:- MAKING FRIENDS
CH-33:- LETTER WRITING

CH-30:- 
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SYLLABUS OF UT – 1

LITERATURE :- 
CH-1:-  
CH-2:- 
CH-3:- 

CH-1:-  
CH-2:- 
CH-3:- 
CH-4:- 
CH-5:- 
CH-6:- 
CH-7:-  
COMPREHENSION :- 
CH-27:- 
CH-28:- 

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM

LITERATURE :-       

THE ROYAL PARADE
THE STORY OF RUDOLPH
WILLIWU LEARNS TO MAKE FRIENDS

GRAMMAR :- 
SENTENCES 
 QUESTIONS
NOUNS: COMMON, PROPER, COLLECTIVE
NOUNS, NUMBER
NOUNS, GENDER
NOUNS, BELONGINGS
THE SUBJECT AND THE PREDICATE

 THE MONSTER  
 CLEVER TENALI

HACHIKO
POEM:- THE LETTER A 
POEM:- COLLIN 

ANNALISA AND THE GIANT
GRAMMAR :- 
CH-8:- ADJECTIVES
CH- 9:- ADJECTIVES: DEGREES OF COMPARISON
CH-10:- PRONOUNS
CH-11:- A, AN, THE
CH-12:- VERBS
CH-19:- ADVERBS
COMPREHENSION :-
CH-29:- THE ICE GIRL
CH-32:- PARAGRAPH WRITING

CH-4:- 

CH-5:- 

SUBJECT(ENGLISH)
PRESCRIBED BOOK: NEW PATHWAYS (LIT)

COLLINS ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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SYLLABUS OF UT -2

 

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

- 

LITERATURE :-
ikB& 9  ,d ;kn
ikB&10  ckyd /kqo                                         
ikB&11  dSls gksrs gS fnu- jkr         
ikB&12  dks;y  
                  
GRAMMAR :-
ikB& 11   fdz;k  
ikB& 13   'kCn lkxj   
ikB& 14   eqgkojs
ikB& 16   fp= o.k±u  

LITERATURE :-
ikB& 13  ekuks ;k u ekuks     
ikB& 14  ul:nnhu dh vpdu                  
ikB& 15  ljdl                      
ikB& 16  chjcy dh vkLFkk                                                                   

GRAMMAR :
ikB& 20  fnuksa ds uke
ikB& 21  eghuksa ds uke
ikB& 22  i'kq if{k;ks dh cksfy;k¡                                                                                   
ikB& 25  i= ys[ku ikB 
ikB& 26  laokn ys[ku 

 

14

SYLLABUS OF UT – 1

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM

LITERATURE :-
ikB&1 ioZr                        
ikB&2 cjxn dh xokgh                                        
ikB&3 ok.kh dk egRo                    
ikB&4 VsMh ch;j Lkk ikM++k 
                                      
GRAMMAR :-
ikB&1 Hkk"kk
ikB&2 o.kZ
ikB&3 ek=k,¡
ikB&4 la;qDr v{kj 
ikB&8 esjk ifjp;                                                     

LITERATURE :-
ikB& 5  fiuksfd;ks  
ikB& 6  'kcjh  ds csj                       
ikB& 7  c<-s pyks   
ikB& 8  jsfxLrku dk tgkt 
                                    
GRAMMAR :-
ikB& 5    laKk
ikB& 6    fyax
ikB& 7    opu 
ikB& 9    loZuke  
ikB& 10   fo'ks"k.k
ikB& 17   vuqPNsn  ys[ku  
ikB& 18   vifBr xn~;ka'k 

 

SUBJECT : HINDI  
PRESCRIBED BOOK : PALASH (LIT) 

GRAMMAR)HINDI VYAKARAN (

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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SYLLABUS OF UT – 1

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM

SYLLABUS OF UT -2

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

CH-1 NUMBERS CH-2 ADDITION
CH-3 SUBTRACTION
REASONING -
CH-1 PATTERNS
CH-2 ANALOGY AND CLASSIFICATION

CH-4 MULTIPLICATION CH-5 DIVISION
CH-6 MONEY
REASONING -           CH-3 ALPHABET TEST
CH-4 CODING DECODING           CH-5 RANKING TEST

CH-7 SHAPES CH-8 FRACTIONS
CH-11 TIME AND CALENDER
REASONING -
CH-6 GROUPING OF FIGURES & FIGURE MATRIX
CH-7 MIRROR IMAGE

CH-9 MEASUREMENT CH-12 DATA HANDLING
CH-10 SYMMETRY AND PATTERNS
REASONING -
CH-8 GEOMETRICAL SHAPES
CH-9 EMBEDDED FIGURES
CH-10 DAYS AND DATES AND POSSIBLE 
COMBINATION

SUBJECT : MATHS
PRESCRIBED BOOK :  

MATHS MARVEL

SYLLABUS OF UT – 1

CH- 1  PARTS OF OUR BODY
CH- 2  KEEPING SAFE AND HEALTHY
CH- 3  THE FOOD WE EAT
CH- 4  HOME SWEET HOME
CH- 5 CLOTHES WE WEAR

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM

CH- 6    FAMILY
CH- 7    PEOPLE AND THEIR WORKPLACES
CH- 8    OUR FESTIVALS
CH- 9    REACHING PLACES
CH- 10  LAND AND RIVERS
CH- 11  EARLY HUMANS

SYLLABUS OF UT -2

CH-12   CITIES AND VILLAGES
CH-13   OUR IDENTITY
CH-14   UNITY IN DIVERSITY
CH-15   THE STORY OF FIRE
CH-16   TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

CH- 17    LIVING AND NON-LIVING THINGS
CH- 18    PLANTS- OUR FRIENDS
CH- 19    ANIMALS AND BIRDS
CH- 20    CLEAN WATER AND AIR
CH- 21    WEATHER AND SEASON
CH- 22     EARTH AND THE SKY

SUBJECT : EVS
PRESCRIBED BOOK : 
MY GREEN WORLD

CLASS- III CLASS- III
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SYLLABUS OF UT – 1

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM

SYLLABUS OF UT -2

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

CH- 1    HARDWARE  AND SOFTWARE
CH- 2    INTRODUCTION TO WINDOWS 10

CH- 1   HARDWARE  AND SOFTWARE
CH- 2   INTRODUCTION TO WINDOWS 10
CH- 3   INTRODUCTION TO PAINT

CH- 4   SHAPES AND TOOLS IN PAINT
CH- 5   INTRODUCTION TO MS WORD 2016

CH- 4   SHAPES AND TOOLS IN PAINT
CH- 5   INTRODUCTION TO MS WORD 2016
CH- 6   INTRODUCTION TO LOGO
CH- 7   MORE ON LOGO 

SUBJECT : COMPUTER
PRESCRIBED BOOK : 

GROW WITH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
(HEADWORD)

CLASS- III
19

CLASS- III

SYLLABUS OF HALF  YEARLY  EXAM
NATURE AND WILDLIFE 
CH-1 BEAUTIFUL BIRDS 
CH-2 PLANTS AND TREES
CH-3 MOTHER EARTH
INDIA
CH-4 SPECIAL NAMES 
CH-5 NATIONAL SYMBOLS OF INDIA
CH-6 FAMOUS INDIANS
SPORTS
CH-7 SPORTS THEY PLAY
CH-8 TERMS IN CRICKET
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
CH-9 FAMOUS INVENTIONS
CH-10 PARTS OF THE BODY
CH-11 COMPUTER ICONS
WORLD AROUND US    
CH-12 OUR NEIGHBOURS 
CH-13 GEOGRAPHICAL FEATURES
CH-14 MONUMENTS OF THE WORLD 
LITERATURE AND LANGUAGE
CH-15 MASCULINE AND FEMININE
CH-16 PLURALS
ART AND ENTERTAINMENT
CH-17 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS 
CH-18 SHADES AND HUES
CH-19 PLACES IN CARTOONS
MIXED BAG
CH-20 AIR
CH-21 MY TOOLSET
PROBLEM SOLVING
CH-22 CRIME SCENE
CH-23 TEST YOUR SKILLS
CH-24 PUZZLING PICTURES
CURRENT AFFAIRS

SUBJECT : G.K.
  PRESCRIBED BOOK  

BE A GK CHAMP
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CLASS- III

SYLLABUS OF ANNUAL EXAM

NATURE AND WILDLIFE
CH- 25 USES OF PLANTS
CH-26 ANIMAL KINGDOM
INDIA
CH- 27 FESTIVALS OF INDIA
CH-28 FAMOUS LANDMARKS
CH-29 FAMOUS INDIAN WOMEN
SPORTS
CH- 30 CRICKET FORMATS
CH- 31 BOARD GAMES
CH-32 NATIONAL SPORTS
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
CH-33 GOOD FOOD
CH-34 PLANETS
CH-35 MY STRAW BOAT
WORLD AROUND US
CH-36 AT THE RAILWAY STATION
CH-37 THE BIG BEN
LITERATURE AND LANGUAGE
CH-38 SOUNDS THINGS MAKE
CH-39 FAMOUS BOOKS
CH-40 THE RAMAYANA 
ART AND ENTERTAINMENT
CH-41 DANCES OF INDIA
CH-42 FILMS AND CHARACTERS 
MIXED BAG
CH-43 CURRENCY
CH-44 SIGNS AND SYMBOLS
CH 45 FLAGS OF THE WORLD
PROBLEM SOLVING
CH- 46 KNOW YOUR NUMBER
CH-47 PARTY TIME
CH-48 ALPHABET MAZE
CURRENT AFFAIRS
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